National Continuity Training and Activities Schedule 
July 2020

EMI goes green with downloads for E and L course materials: 

The EMI will no longer provide printed copies of student manuals, handouts, and supplemental materials for in person E and L courses. Instead, these course materials will be available to download for a period of 4 weeks prior to the scheduled course start date.

You will need a Student Identification (SID) Number in order to access the download page for these course materials. If you do not have one, you may register for a SID number here.

Students who are registered for E and L courses will receive a link to the necessary course materials from their course instructors. The course materials will, with little exception, be provided in an accessible PDF form. Any student who wishes to take notes can use this resource to discover the comment, notes, and annotation functionalities built in to the free ADOBE reader for PDF files.

E/L/G 548/549: COOP Program Manager’s Course 

	Date:
	Location:
	POC/Instructors:

	Scheduled:
	
	

	July 13-16, 2020
	Nationwide (virtual)
	NCP

	July 16-17, 2020
	Monroe, NC
	Martin

	August 17-18, 2020
	Austin, TX
	Benson

	September 3-4, 2020
	Nashville, TN
	Martin

	September 21-22, 2020
	Richmond, TX
	Benson

	September 29-October 2
	Colorado Springs, CO (virtual)
	Brinkman


E/L 550: Continuity Planners Workshop
	Date:
	Location:
	POC/Instructors:

	Scheduled:
	
	

	July 27-30, 2020
	Nationwide (virtual)
	NCP

	August 19-20, 2020
	Austin, TX
	Benson

	August 25-28, 2020
	Colorado Springs, CO (virtual)
	Brinkman

	September 16-17, 2020
	Jefferson City, MO
	Chalifoux

	September 22-23, 2020
	Nashville, TN
	Martin

	September 23-24, 2020
	Richmond, TX
	Benson


EMI e-Forum
ontacts

	Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact

	REGION I

	Nate Spada

Regional Continuity Manager

DHS-FEMA Region I

nathan.spada@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:
617.832.4745



	REGION II

	Russell Fox
Regional Continuity Manager (Acting)
DHS-FEMA Region II

russell.fox@fema.dhs.gov
	Cell:  917.318.4859


	Orlando “Landy” Olivera

Continuity Program Specialist/Alternate Region II Continuity Manager

orlando.olivera@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:
787.296.3527

 

	REGION III

	Matthew Runyon

Regional Continuity Program Manager 

DHS-FEMA Region III

matthew.runyon@fema.dhs.gov 
	Work: 202.655.8736



	REGION IV

	Terry J. Thomas

Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region IV

Terry.thomas@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:
770.220.3184


	REGION V

	Rolando Rivero

Regional Continuity Manager 

DHS-FEMA Region V

rolando.rivero@fema.dhs.gov 
	Work:
312.408.5590




	REGION VI

	Kade Benson

Regional Continuity Manager (Acting)
DHS-FEMA Region VI

thomas.benson@fema.dhs.gov

	Work:
940.383.7249
 

	REGION VII

	Lisa Chalifoux

Regional Continuity Manager

DHS-FEMA Region VII 

lisa.chalifoux@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:
(816)283.7953



	REGION VIII

	Michael D. Brinkman

Regional Continuity Manager

DHS-FEMA Region VIII

michael.brinkman@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:   303.235.4982



	REGION IX

	Torrey Cunningham
Regional Continuity Manager (Acting)
DHS-FEMA Region IX

Torrey.cunningham@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:  808.851.7901


	REGION X

	Michael Davenport
Regional Continuity Manager (Acting)
DHS-FEMA Region X
michael.davenport@fema.dhs.gov
	Work:  425.487.2225
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